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Activity / Event report 

Name of event     : FACULTY SPEAKS, Episode 15 

Date(s) of conduction    : 17 November 2021 

No. of participants                          : 17 

Student coordinator/ committee  : Sneha Kamalpuria (MMS) 

Resource person      : Prof. Sandeep Jain 

Designation                                                           : Assistant Professor 

Contact no.                                                            : 9819813967 

Email ID                                                                  : 

 

Atharva Institute of Management Studies 
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DESCRIPTION 

 

Objectives: 

 Indian IT industry – The Money Factory. 

Key Takeaways: 

 India: A matchless IT Business Partner. 

- Market: Most attractive 

- Business infrastructure: Excellence in delivery 

- Skills: digital hub 

- Innovator: Taking the lead in driving growth for customers 

 Growth of India’s IT sector: 

- Pre – 1995 

- 1995 – 2000 

- 2000 – 2010 

- 2010 – Present 

 IT contribution to India. 

 Indian IT BPM: Mix of players. 
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 Start-ups emerging in high-impact areas: 

- Ecommerce (820+) 

- Analytics (400+) 

- Edu-tech (200+) 

- Health-tech (120+) 

- Consumer services (100+) 

- IoT (75+) 

 IT reserves to reach US $350 by 2025. 

 Top India IT Companies: 

- TCS – 8% 

- Infosys – 4% 

- HCL – 6% 

- Wipro – 2% 

- Tech M – 4% 

- L & T Info – 1% 

- Mphasis – 6% 

- Mindtree – 4% 

 Genesis – the money machine: 

- Suspect to prospect ($MN - $BN) 

- Breaking ice (credentials) 

- Site visits (acid tests) 

- RFI/RFP/BID (Backbone) 

- Evaluation (Capability demonstration) 

- Due diligence (feel cozy) 

- Commercials & close (money machine) 
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 B – Budget 

A – Authority 

N – Need 

T – Time 

 Breaking Ice – creating mind space: 

- Management record 

- Domain expertise 

- Scalability 

- Cultural adaptability 

- Technology comfort 

 Few words from Dr. Harshita Kumar, Director, AIMS. 

 Few words from Ms. Pallavi Rane, Trustee, Atharva Group. 

 

 

 

FLYER OF THE EVENT 
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Flyer Designed by: Piyush Chaudhary (MMS) 
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GLIMPSES 



7 
 

 



8 
 

 



9 
 

 



10 
 

 



11 
 

 



12 
 

 



13 
 

 



14 
 

 



15 
 

 



16 
 

 



17 
 

 

 

EVENT REPORT PREPARED BY: SNEHA KAMALPURIA, STUDENT, MMS DIVISION B. 

Verified by: Dr. Shubhi Lall Agarwal, Director, IQAC, AIMS. 

Submitted to: Dr. R.G. Ratnawat, Director, Atharva Institute of Management 
Studies. 

 

This video was recorded on the Email ID paperpresentation@atharvacoe.ac.in 

 

Live session was initiated by Sneha Kamalpuria. 
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